v

Rule 2.21 The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 2.15B (Scot)

Notice of statement of affairs

Pursuant to Rule 2.21(6) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Maclay Group plc (In Administration) SC133543

{a) Insert full name(s) | {a) Gavin David Yuill of Ernst & Young LLP, G1 Building, 5 George Square, Glasgow, G2
and address(es) of 1DY

administrator(s)

attach a copy of:-
* Delete as applicable  * the statement(s) of affairs;

* the statement(s) of concurrence;

in respect of the administration of the above company.

fc: (j-l/‘/‘

Signed

Jaint Administrator

Dated 13 August 2015

FRIDAY

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact Sanjay Chita

information in the box opposite but if you
do, it will help Companies House to Ernst & Young LLP, G1 Building, 5 George Square, Glasgow, G2 1DY
contact you if there is a query on the
form. The contact information that you Tel: 0141 226 9545
give will be visible to searchers of the

public record DX Number; DX Exchange:

When you have completed and signed this form please send it to the Registrar of

==

DX 235 Edinburgh / LP 4 Edinburgh-2

14/08/2015 #525
COMPANIES HOUSE




*

Rute 2. 21

{a) Insen! name of the
company

{h) Insert dale

The Insolvency Act 1586 Form 2.138 (Scot)

Statement of affairs

Pursuant to paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1985
and Rule 2.21(1) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1988

Statement as to the affairs of {a)

Maclay Group plc

as at (b) 23 January 2015 , the date that the company entered administration,

Statutory Declaration

| solemnly and sincerely declare that the information provided in this statement and the lists A to G
annexed and signed as relative hereto is, to the best of my knowladge and belief, true and complete,

AND | maka this solamn declaration consclentiously bellieving the same to be true and by
virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Deciarations Act 1835,

Declaredat _ A-ASCi o5

Signed éM -

This _Ne¥A\ day of _ v eaRad AP 20\S
Before me TR BafoedE  CAErO Ao

A Notary Public or Justice of the Peace or Solicitor

g G N TV VNSTVAN

Bianey Caman Solicitors

Standard Buildings
94 Hope Streat

Glasgow G2 6
Telephone

PH
+44 {0)141 248 81 1

20
Fax +44 (0)141 221 84
Email mall@blaneycamarn.com

LP 120 - Glasgow ©




STATEMENT as to tha affalra of the company on the

Plodsa do fot write in
this margin

273

—SM&-&? o115

Plooso complete
legibly, profarably in
blgek type, or bold
tilock lettering

ASSETS
Assets not specifically secured {as per List "A")

Estimated Realisable
Values
£

303,124

Assets specifically secured (as per List “B”)
Estimated realisable value
Less: Amount due lo secured creditors
Estimated Surplus

Esltimated Total Assets available for praferential creditors, holders
of floating charges and unsecured creditors

LIABILITIES
Preferential creditors (as per List *C")

23, v

‘5‘,900

Estimated balance of assets available for holders of floating
charges and unsecured creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicabie
{to carry forward)

Holders of floating charges (as per List*D")

Eslimated surplus/deficiency as regards holders of floating
charges

Estimated pfescribed part of net property where applicable
{brought down)

Unsecured Creditors £
Trade accounts {gs per List "E™) -
Bills payable (as per List “F") - —
Contingent of other liabilities (as T e,
per List 'G") SEATS
Tota! unsecured creditors (exciuding any shortfall 2
to floating charge holders) -S‘Iﬁ 15
- 1
Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards creditors unsecured e
cregditors {exciuding any shortfall to floating charge holders) > ‘} y (S
Estimated deficiency after floating charge where appiicable ' \

(brought down)
Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards creditors

Issued and Called-up Capital

LR\t

\0} 3.00’ ceoeo

(

~

A2, 034, BS

e

I~
\0, 239 85| )

B\g o4

Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards members

' R
\o, 65‘8’15"’{2)

These ligures must be read solject to the faliowing,-

“fta
it
ol the eating churgeisi)

Therc it no vapaid capital lighle to be called upl
The aomuna] amount ol enpaid cepital lishie o be culled up is £

cstimated to produce £

*defete us appropriag

which isfis not charged in favour of the halder

The estimates ar subyect 1o the expenses of the sdmintstrution md o gy swplus oF deftcrency vn wuding peading realisation of the Assets




Plaase o nol wrte in this
margin

Please complote [ogibly,
prefarabiy in black typo,
or bold biock lottering

Signed

Statement of affairs LIST'A’
Assets not specifically secured

Particulars of assets

Book value
£

Estimated 1o produce
£

Balance at bank

Cash in hand

Marketable securities (as per Schedule [}
Bills receivable {as per Schedule I}
Trade debtors (as per Schedule Hil}

Loans and advances (as per Schedule IV)

‘Unpaid calis (as per Schedule V)

Stock in trade

—

Py}

1Ty

{24

3 core

'3, O3

W
Q
{r
G
8

ECOi o O

—

Work in progress

Heritable property

Leasehold property

Plant, machinery and vehicles

Fumniture and fitings, etc

Patents, frade marks, etc

Investments other than markelable securities

Qther property
Total

2 491 658

LA

774

3,790,632

3c3 (1

-
15

Dated G \/ i {




Plaase do net write inthis  SCHEDULE | TO LIST *A’
fnargin Statement of affairs

Marketable Securities
Plaaso compiete logtily,

preforably in black lypo,  Namaes to be arranged In alphabetical order and numbered consecutively
ot bold block lettering

Estimated
Name of organisation in which Details of securities held Book Value | to produce
No secunilies are held £ £

T 20 ‘9lelrw‘-7 %wre/s {24 L2ty

signed Wﬂ /( Dated 6/ 2 [ 1S~




FHeaso do nol wate in this
margin

Pleasg camplote ngibly,
praferably in black typa,
ar boid block laltering

SCHEDULE If TO LIST A’
Statement of affairs

Bills of exchange, proimissory notes etc, available as assets

Names to be arranged In alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

Sighed

A

Particulars of any
Armount of bill Date Estimated property held as
Name and address of acceplor or note when to produce | security for payment of
No of blll or note £ due £ bill ar naote
~k
247U\ Date k(’L\ &
4 - .




Flause do not wita inthis ~ SCHEDULE I TO LIST 'A’
margin Statement of affairs
Trade debtors

Pleasa completo logibly,
proforably in black type,  Names to ba arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively
or bold biock leftoring

Estimated
' Particulars of any securities Book Value | lo produce
No Name of address of debtor held for debt £ £

%UL-LA ; },5/09 3, oL T
Unpmd ¢ omu,\,ﬁ

Koo

Signed %% %l Dated QL! g ( TS/’




Plnase do aot wile jn this
MArgn

Pleasa complete fogibly,
prafarably in black typa,
or bold block lettoring

SCHEQULE IV TO LIST A’
Statement of affairs
Loans and Advances

Names to be arranged in alphabetical ordar and numbored consecutively

Estimated
Particutars of any securities Book Value | lo produce
No Name of address of debtor held for debt £ £
; . i 2 T
Tlostle, Pob s WH Lo wobes | 30geon| 2osco

Signed

e 7/

Dated




Pleasa do not write in this
margin

SCHEDULE V TO LIST ‘A’

Statement of affairs

Plaase complein legibly,
proferably In biack type,
or bold biock lettaring

Loans and Advances

Namas to be arranged in afphabetical order and numbered consecutively

Amount of call Total T

No in Na of per share amount Estimated
share shares unpaid due to produce

No register | Name and address of shareholder held E £ £

-
"/
Signed %///V/ Dated é /Z’ / / {
~r T




Plaage do Not write i this
margin

Plaage complate lagibly,
praferatly in black lype,
or bold block leftering

LiST 'B’ {(Consisting of

Statemant of affairs

pages)

Assets specifically secured and creditors fully or partly secured (see note below)
(not including debenture holders secured by a floating charge)

No

Particulars of assets
specifically secured and
nature of security

Date when security
granted

Namec®
crechiidt

Address and occupation

MA cbre

Per

J}M
The

eiide oyl

Note:

For this purpose treat as a creditor but identify separately

7 aate

a) an owner of goods in the company's possession under a hire-purchase agreement or an
agreement for the hire of goods for more than 3 months, of

(b} a seller of goods to the company cl

agreement.

alming a retention of litte or a sefler under a conditional sale




"

£

paub

7)) g /2

AlaAnnoasuod palaquint: pue Jepio |eapageydie uf pabueue ag o} sauey

asimiayio pue safiem ‘sape(es 1o} s1031paLd [eRuUAISald
sllele jo jusuwalesg
(sebed jo Bugyisisuog) 9, LS

AT
——— apleie .In.v N ﬂ.. @ ! fuﬂ\- /\.Jw\u)éa ]
M(."...nJ\Q Q. d.)\(u-.ﬂ..u..\\u HM\N H /\JINLQ PW.NH.
.3, 181 Ol payies
fenuasayaud lenquasaaud wiep 1o ;
10U 3oueeg se Bupues junowy unowe (g0t W(E2 O 2INBN SS3UPPY Jonpaus jo swep _ ok

Supea) Yo0iq pjog 10 ‘edh) xoviq
Agesajeud ‘{yqBa| atadiscs ases

uiBiew iy Ul 3 10U 0D 2sRa




Ploase da nel wnig in this
margin

Pleasn complato tegibly,
praforably in black typa,
or hold block feftering

LIST ‘D
Statement of affairs

List of holders of debentures secured by a floating charge

Names to bo arranged in siphabaticat order and numbered consecutively

Signed

?%///V ]

\

No Name and address of Holder Amount Description of assets over which
£ security extends
Bo é T sz, *A’\'Q J"\-"{ \Ps\o@y{“’ fo_y'{ /c)« ~
/ !
l + r.bm vincke
TS Qe Greplorl Seowt by
0 u&j‘ﬂ"/}%’f ’ M . W\h “+ k \.an\(" r\> [L/}L
A
10,300,000
© Dated




Plaase o not wiita in Lhis
margin

Please completo legibly,
praferably in black type,
or bold blotk letleting

LIST 'E' (Consisting of pages)

Statement of affairs '

Unsecured creditors — trade accounts.

tdentify separately on this list, customers claiming amounts paid in advance of the

supply of goods and services

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

No Name of and address of creditor N - Amount of the debt
£

Signed

'/—7(%7/% o2 / s~

//'{ {




Plaase Jda nat write in thig
margin

Pleose completo legibly,
preforably In black typa,
or bold block lettering

“Note

Tho particulars of any bills
of oxchange and
promissory nolas held by
a hoidar should be
insarted lmmadiataly
below the namo and
addraoss of such creditor

Signed

LIST '+

Statement of affairs

Unsecured creditors — Bills payable, promissory notes etc.

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively.

No Name and address of Name and address of holder” Date Amount of
acceptor of bill or note . when due claim
£
.""
/

Dated




Please do not wilo in Lhis

margin

Ploaso completo logibly,
praforably in biack typo,

or bold block lettoring

LIST 'G’
Statement of affairs
Unsecured creditors — contingent liahilities

Names to be arranged in aiphabetical order and numbered consaecutively.

No

Name and address of credilor

Nature of liabiiity

Amount of claim

M.

l)r\F,.,.‘nl S’td‘e. Qf:ﬁ‘l‘j TPC/_M

/‘7-1300- oY
£3%,635 00

Signed

(whefcoy Dividand ff-4C2 3% a%s
{F/%// Dated GJ (7/ \ (s




MACLAY QRO PO
BALANCE SHEFETS
AR VT FEBRE ARY 2004

Croup Caompany
104 02 2t mn
Nufes £ £ £ £
Fiscd asnels
tamgibie ety 9 LR AT (T R R 8 - -
Fvestsans n 743820 3B JART.EA8 3447838
13.U88.389 P U0 648 3487 858 SARTH58
Curreut ;isxets
Stacks . 1! 180,795 132,547 - -
Peblors 12 216,187 1,361,298 2073,060 2360975
Cash st bunk andd in band . 641,390 - .
RUG.912 2185275 2673060 2360973
Creditioes: sntounis Tfling duse
within oue year i3 (12,186,122 {2,333.448) {37.97%) {32985}
Net eurpent Habilities (11.289.2140 (188173 2035085 2307988
Totod assels less current Habikities 7MY 032,475 3,322,943 3,795,840
Crediors: smounts folling dae
afler more than one year i+ (OG890 (1010837 1209891 {309.891)
IProvisions ler linhilities is (in2.165) (329.083) . -
3,136,823 3,504,535 3.225.052 FA95 033
Capitnd wmd reserves
Called up share eagrial e ESURRY)| 10, 004 YIS0 306 b0ty
Shure premivm aceount i7 2026000 2,026,000 20260000 2.026.4000
itevahinvion reserve 17 3505008 2505408 - -
i'ralit and lass acannn 17 (LTI3.735) (1236873 2877992 09 HEE
Sharcholders' funds 8 3136825 LA T Arins 3,503,938
The notes on pages 17 e 34 foem pact of Hiese ﬂII:IDC.I'Hl'.‘iiiltcmL‘th.‘i.
Approved by the Board and amhocised for ssae m\" ...... : i
LI
S G Mallon Fhe B d R the Bard nl'.-\munxd:xf'.'."l:un:! Flarredd
irector IHrector
Company Registration No, SCTIIEE

Paue 11}




MACLAY GROUP MLC

NOTFS TOTHI CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (eovinuul)

FORTHE to MONTH PERION ESDED | FEBRUARY 1014

o Yixed assef investments (eostinued)
Group

e mndisted invesgnent of €300 represents the Groug's $ 7% joim senwire ivestment in Phistle Pub
Compny Linvited, wineh began teading during he cuerent periol.

The Group's sbotre of die jeint venluee's performanee during (he period s as falfoes:

Thristle Pub Company Limited

Tumover
tiperating loss
Interest

Share of joint venture's Toss

Fised assels

Curreat asscls

Share of juint ventare's gross assers
Creditors due within ong veay
Creditors dov afler one yoir

Share of joint venture's pross liaivitities

Share of joint vennire's net linbilities

Loind dee from Thistle Pub Compiny | ited is represented as:

P from Chisde iqob Company T enited
Shaee o dasa P thee period

Inchiskad within "Oiher debtors" | Note §2}

e Stocks

Croup
id iz
¢ £
Fitistd poedds et goods for resithe EXOL TS 182,387
Lt IR e

frawp 12

241
t

30,041

16U U3%Y
(094N
{89,935

IERARIEN
31,908

1387142

EREE S oo

1320.663)
(H 136,70}
(1477421

(89.985)

7042

[§9.4953)
127053
Company
it 2012
£ .




-
e + at
LN
<
L)

MACLAY GROUP M.C

NOTES TOTHE CONSOLIIATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS [eontivued)
FOR CUHE 6 MONTH PERIOD l".Nl).F,l) | FERRUARY ovd

B et e LN TN e e - b b —————— 0 8 S ma n 4 e b ra e £ T 4 e —————— e s 8w

12 Debtors

Geoup Campuany
md mz Xild i
£ £ £ t
Fudde deblns - 7.082 -
Mnuunts owed e graop aidertakings - - 169 868 D60 073
Corporaion Lax 223 - -
Other delstors %0222 313978 1102
Prepavimens ind accrued incie 33636 837338

1LIn1 298 2.073.000 2ASNTS

L3 Creditors inmeunts fulting doe within one yeur
Cironp Campany

014 2 2014 wnn
£ £ £ £

Bank hems sid overdralis 10.281.66% 300,000 -
Peade craditars 663,1-1 033,774 - .

Carporation Lax - 30,762 -
Paxes and soeinl seeurily costs 623,040 330955 . :
(Other eredimrs 200,192 (14 B85 32078 3INTA
Acerunls and deterred incanie 13986 T304 - P00

{080,122 ATTS

Page 23




MACLAY GROUP PLC

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED l‘.IN..'\I\'(:‘.'\I. STATEMENTS (continued)
FORTTHE 16 MONTH PERLIOD ENDED 1 FERBRUARY 2014

B4 Croditors : mmneunts futing dae sdfer slore than oire vear

Cirnmp Company
2014 2112 o4 il
£ t E t
thank B - .808.360 - .
Preferenee shures (e 163 294,891 299 8§91 299 891 299,891
ROUR | L TO8 457 290 X9t BULR L3
Anidysis of louus
Whodly repavadile within five vems YSORSGe (UI08S66 - -
Fachawded in curvend lithibities (9.808.366), (300,600

- 808306 - -
i aat oA R . P faRlminte s, e s LT

Repavahle jiv more than one vear bat nol
morg than twoe yeirs - 0. 808.566 - -

e Dank foans and overdrabs are seonred by o standaed seearity over certin Group propaitics i
iy o foating, charge aver all of the assets of e Group, ‘There is a carporate guarintee in place
hatween all Group companies,  Phe company s o given guramee o Lloyds Bankiog Liroug ple
Yor all the abligiiions ol its subsiviaey companies,

The Term Loan ol £10.508.566 was repayable in Oureber 2003, A new £10.050.000 o loan
Taciiny was togmally agread with the bk on ) February 2004, [uterest is secrued on dhis facility
a1 margin over LIBOR,

Preae 24




Rule 2. 21

{a) Insen huli name and
address of registered
office of company to
which statermant of
affalrs reistes

{b) lnsert date statutory
declaration on the
statement of affairs
was made

{¢) Insert full name of
person who mads the
statutory declaration on
the statement of affairs
being concurred with

(d) Insert full name and
atdress of person
making statement

*Delete as gpplicable

{a) Plaass list matters
in the statement of
affairs which you are
not in agreement with,
or which you consider
to be erronscus of
misleading, or matters
to which you have no
direct knowledge and
ingicate reason for
listing them

Form 2.148 (Scot)

Statement of concurrence

Pursuant to paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 2.21(2) of the
Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1988

Name of Company Company number

Maclay Group plc (In Administration) SC133543

With regards the Statement of Affalrs of

{a) Maciay Group pic {in Administration)
Emst & Young LLP, G{ Building, § George Square, Glasaow, G2 1DY_
{"the Company").
made on (b) 17 February 2015

by(c) Stephen Gerard Mallon, 7 Eastwoodmains Road, Giffnock, Glasgow, G46 6BS

Statutory Declaration - .
| (d) /('f”""&’;ﬂ-/ Crimeciss G MHeER T 1L
{ Batjées 1oDCyr Cevff”
e ALeRNS T Kot 306
* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above Company and | belleve that the facts stated in

the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on
the date that it entered Administration.

OR
*concur with the statement of Affairs of the above Company, subject to the following qualifications.

s

(e)

and beliave that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a
full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the'Company on the date that it entered
administration,

{ solemnly and sincerely declare that the information provided in this statement is, to the best of
my knowledge and belief, trus,

AND | make this solemn declaration conscientiously belloving the same to be true and by
virtue of the provisions of the Statutory declarations Act 18386,

S ALBANS

(2. day of /77& /{/é‘

Declared at

Signed

20/

Thig

A .
before me {//,!A id s é’/o
hadld
A Notary Public or Justice of the Peace or Solicitor




Rule 2. 21

(a) Insert full name and
address of registerad
office of company (o
which statermnent of
afiairs reiates

(b} Ingen dats statutory
dectaration on the
statement of affairs
was made

{c} Insert full nama of
parson who made the
statutary dectaration on
the statement of affairs
being concurred with

{d} insert full name and
address of person
making statement

*Dalete as applicable

{e) Please list matters
In the statement of
affairs which you are
not in agreement with,
or which you consider
to be erronedus or
misleading, or matters
g which you have no
direct knowledge and
inglicate reason for
listing them

Form 2.14B (Scot)

Statement of concurrence

Pursuant to paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 to the insclvency Act 1986 and Rule 2.21(2) of the
Insolvency (Scotfand) Rules 1986

Name of Company Company number

Maclay Group ple (In Administration) SC133543

With regards the Statement of Affairs of

(a) Maclay Group plc {In Adminjstration)
Ermst & Young LLP, G1 Building, 5 Gegrge Square, Glasgow, G2 10Y
{“the Company”).
made ont (b) 17 February 2015

by (c) Stephen Gerard Mallon, 7 Eastwoodmalins Road, Giffnock, Glasggw, G46 8BS

Statutory Declaration
Ha SRR hounns (AR L
WESTYH0EN0D doorE,  CARNWATH

‘QQNN*J _
hiil €7

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above Company and | belleve that the facls stated in
the Statement of Affairs are a full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on
the date that it entered Administration,

OR
*concur with the statement of Affairs of the above Company, subject to the following guatifications.

(e)

and believe that, subject to these gualifications, the facls stated in the statement of affairs are a
full, true and complete statement of tha affairs of the Company on tha date that it entered
administration,

I solemniy and sincerely declare that the information provided in this statement is, lo the bes! of
my knowledge and belief, true,

AND | make this solemn declaration consclentiously believing the same to be true and by
virtue of the provisions of the Statutory declarations Act 1§35.

Declared al\___ | ED'N&iﬂqﬂ
Signed \'\«U - X Y
This ?::“ A day of 48 e 20 LS
efore me i Adsas TAnE PG gygaga fuloypl

—

Notary Public or Justice of the Peace or Solicitor




Rule 2. 21

{a) Insert full name and
addregs of reglstered
offica of company to
which staterment of
affalrs refates

(o) Insert date statutory
deciaration on the
statement of attalrs

. was made

{c} inzert full name of
parson who mads the
statutory declaration on
the statemant of affairs
belng concurred with

(d) Insert full name and
addrass of parson
making statement

*DOelete as applicable

(e) Pleasa list mattars

in the statemant of
&ffalrs which you are
not In agreémaent with,
or which you consider
to be erroneous or
misteading, ormatters
10 which you have no
direct knowledge and
Indicate reason for
listing them

Form 2,148 (Scot}

Statement of concurrence

Pursuant to paragraph 47 of Scheduie B4 to the insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 2,24(2) of the
Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company Company number

Magclay Group pic {in Administration) 5C133543

With regards the Statement of Affalrs of
{a)  Maglay Group pic {In Administraiion)

Ernst & Young LLP, G1 Building, § George Square, Glasgow, G2 DY

(“the Company”).
made on (b) 17 February 2015
by (c) Stephen Gerard Mallon, 7 EQsMoggmgin‘ s Rgad, Giffngck, Glasgow, 548 6BS

Statutory eclaraticn
@) QWK PoadeEw \SENTooRTH M‘E\g oHCToNE
____EARL OF ANNANDALE AND HARTFELL

* concur with the Statement of Affalrs of the abaove Company and | believe that the facts- stated in
the Statement of Affalrs are a full, true ang complete statement of the affalrs of tHe company on
the date that it entered Administration. :

OR
@wuh the statement of Affairs of the above Company, subject 1o the follow:j guaiifications,
(e)

bent tort Qe o Fetouch @ o 2479 Jornaan
Zois @l Covequadly bo oot st fe berouay

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a
full, true and complete statement of the affalrs of the'Company on the date that it entereg
administration.

[ solemnly and sincerely declare that the information provided in this statement is, to the best of
my knowledge and bellef, true,

AND | make this solamn daclaration consclentiously belleving the sama to he true and by
virtue of the provisions of the Statutory decilarations Act 1835.

. L
" Ciadndlade_—

Declarad at

Signed

This M day of @ OLL 2005

before me Mﬂ L\OT M

A Notary Public ok r ' B
HILAQN RANNALE QREVE

CASTLE SUEET e

—ssssssen




